collateral requirements at all times. Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and
marketable securities and the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit line to
meet obligations. Due to the dynamic nature of underlying business, company maintains flexibility in funding
by maintaining availability under committed credit lines.

ii) Maturities of financial liabilities
The following table shows the estimated maturity analysis for non-derivative financial liabilities

Trade payables

Not Due 473.05  488.52
Less than 3 Months 326.53  19.01
3 Months to 6 Months 0.20  2.24
6 months to 1 Year 1.70  0.03
More than 1 Year – –

Other financial liabilities
On Demand payable 303.71  304.20
Less than 3 Months
More than 3 months

Borrowings
Less than 1 Year  814.53  839.58
More than 1 Year  830.37  1,489.88

Lease Liabilities
On Demand payable
less than 1 year 81.03  88.34
More than 1 Year 787.77  697.71

Particulars

c) Market risk-Commercial risk

i) Interest Rate Risk -

The groups' main interest rate risk arises from long term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
group to cash flow interest rate risk.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Alufluoride Limited

Sensitivity Analysis of Borrowings
Rate of Interest Increase by 0.5%
Borrowings 8.22 11.65

 8.22 11.65
Rate of Interest Decrease by 0.5%
Borrowings  (8.22) (11.65)

(8.22) (11.65)

Particulars
Impact on Profit

(Rs. in Lakhs)Sensitivity to changes in interest rates

As at 31st

March, 2024
As at 31st

March, 2023

As at 31st

March, 2024
As at 31st

March, 2023

Increase in Selling Prices @ 5%
Aluminium fluoride  809.54 680.54

 809.54 680.54
Decrease in Selling Prices @ 5%
Aluminium fluoride  (809.54)  (680.54)

 (809.54) (680.54)

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Alufluoride Limited

i) Foreign currency risk :

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure/liability will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. Since Company's operations are being carried out in India and
since all the material balances are denominated in its functional currency and there are no foreign currency
borrowings, liabilities, the Company does not carry any material exposure to currency fluctuation risk. The
Company's exposure to foreign currencies is immaterial and hence no sensitivity analysis is presented

ii) Commercial risk  :

The commercial risk is the risk due to the change in market prices of raw materials and finished goods and it is
measured though sensitivity analysis by taking variance of 5%

1)  Selling price risk

Particulars
Impact on Profit

Increase in RM Cost @ 5%
Hydrofluosilicic Acid  114.81  106.99
Alumina Hydrate  283.94  259.16
Hydrated Lime  7.61  3.33
Packing Materials  3.87  4.21
Furance oil  65.58  56.80
Coal 24.78  33.19

Decrease in RM Cost @ 5%
Hydrofluosilicic Acid  (114.81)  (106.99)
Alumina Hydrate  (283.94)  (259.16)
Hydrated Lime  (7.61)  (3.33)
Packing Materials  (3.87)  (4.21)
Furance oil  (65.58)  (56.80)
Coal  (24.78)  (33.19)

Particulars

2) Raw material risk

Impact on profit

(Rs. in Lakhs)

165

As at 31st

March, 2024
As at 31st

March, 2023

As at 31st

March, 2024
As at 31st

March, 2023

Alufluoride Limited

As Per our report of even date   For and on behalf of the Board

For BRAHMAYYA & Co., YUGANDHAR MEKA VENKAT AKKINENI
Chartered Accountants Chairman Managing Director
FRN No: 000513S DIN:00012265 DIN: 00013996

E S H MOHAN VAISHALI KOHLI K. PURUSHOTHAM NAIDU
Partner Company Secretary Director & Chief Financial Officer
Membership No.028134 M. No. ACS63818 DIN: 01883663